502135794 11/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Soni O. Oyekan	11/14/2012		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	larathon Petroleum Company LP					
Street Address:	539 South Main Street					
City:	Findlay					
State/Country:	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	45840					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13682173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192438502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4192431294

Email: essp@essp-law.com

Correspondent Name: EMCH, SCHAFFER, SCHAUB & PORCELLO CO

Address Line 1: P O BOX 916

Address Line 2: ONE SEAGATE SUITE 1980 Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43697

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick P. Pacella

Total Attachments: 2

source=11029Aassignment#page1.tif source=11029Aassignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029331 FRAME: 0422 CH \$40 00 13682

502135794

11029A/6751

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, SONI O. OYEKAN, of 108 Parkview Drive, LaPlace, Louisiana 70068,

has invented a LOW COKE REFORMING for which I have executed application for United

States Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP, of 539 South Main Street.

Findlay, Ohio 45840-3295, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of

Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent

to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand

paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, SONI O. OYEKAN do hereby sell, assign

and transfer unto the said, MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LP, its successors or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United

States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International

Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor.

and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to

issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this

assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or

assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or

reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any

1

PATENT

REEL: 029331 FRAME: 0423

		- 3		successors											said
invention, o	r to any a	ipplic:	atio	n or patent ti	hal	l may be	file	d ther	efor	or se	cum	it ha	iarani	•	

Soni O. Oyekan

STATE OF Louisiana }ss.

On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \) \(\frac{1}{2}

(SEAL)

Notary Public *트 [*

2

PATENT REEL: 029331 FRAME: 0424